
Alice’s Adventures in Wonderland (novel)

All’s Well That Ends Well (play)

As You Like It (play)

Away (poem)

Battle of Hohenlindin, The (poem)

Ben Hur: A Tale of Christ (novel)

Bingen on the Rhine (poem)

Bohemian Girl, The (opera)

Brook, The (poem)

Childe Harold’s Pilgrimage (long poem)

Cobbler Keezar’s Vision (poem)

Curfew Must Not Ring Tonight (poem)

Dog at His Master’s Grave, The (poem)

Downfall of Poland, The (poem)

Edinburgh After Flodden (poem)

Essay on Criticism, An (essay)

Evelyn Hope (poem)

Fairy Queen (recitation piece)

Family Herald and Weekly Star (periodical)

Far Above the Daisies (song)

Farmer’s Advocate (periodical)

Hamlet (play)

How Sockery Set a Hen (recitation piece)

Ivanhoe (novel)

Julius Caesar (play)

Josiah Allen’s Wife + Samantha series (novels)

Lewis Carroll

William Shakespeare

William Shakespeare

James Whitcomb Riley

Thomas Campbell

Lew Wallace

Caroline Sheriden Norton

Michael William Balfe & Alfred Bunn

Alfred Tennyson

Lord Byron

John Greenleaf Whittier

Rose Hardwick Thorpe

Lydia Sigourney

Thomas Campbell

William Edmondstoune Aytoun

Alexander Pope

Robert Browning

(unknown)

(unknown)

George Cooper & Harrison Millard

(unknown)

William Shakespeare

(unknown)

Sir Walter Scott

William Shakespeare

Marietta Holley
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37

5

30

5, 19

2

34

21

5

19

11

5

5

31

22

24

22

19

18

15, 20, 26

19

16

19, 30

38

Read With Anne
L.M. Montgomery referenced many literary works in Anne of Green Gables.

See how many you can read and then re-read Anne for a richer experience.
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Read With Anne, cont.

Kenilworth (novel)

Lady Geraldine’s Courtship (poem)

Lady of the Lake, The (long poem)

Lancelot and Elaine (poem)

Lay of the Last Minstrel, The (long poem)

Macbeth (play)

Maiden’s Vow, The (poem)

Maidenhood (poem)

Marmion (long poem)

Mary, Queen of Scots (poem)

Merchant of Venice, The (play)

My Home on the Hill (song)

Nelly of the Hazel Dell (song)

Ode: Intimations of Immortality (poem)

Palace of Art (poem)

Peep of the Day (novel series)

Pippa Passes (long poem)

Reapers and the Flowers, The (poem)

Rob Roy (novel)

Romeo and Juliet (play)

Sentimental Journal Through France and Italy (novel)

Siege of Valencia, The (poem)

Snow Queen, The (fairy tale)

Society for the Suppression of Gossip, The (play)

Vicar of Wakefield, The (novel)

Vision of Sir Launfal, The (long poem)

Women on the Field of Battle (poem)

Sir Walter Scott

Elizabeth Barrett Browning

Sir Walter Scott

Alfred Tennyson

Sir Walter Scott

William Shakespeare

Caroline Oliphant or Stafford MacGregor

Henry Wadsworth Longfellow

Sir Walter Scott

Henry Glassord Bell

William Shakespeare

Andrew W.C. Baker

George Frederick Root

William Wordsworth

Alfred Tennyson

Favell Lee Mortimer

Robert Browning

Henry Wadsworth Longfellow

Sir Walter Scott

William Shakespeare

Lawrence Sterne

Felicia Hemans

Hans Christian Andersen

T.S. Denison

Oliver Goldsmith

James Russell Lowell

Felicia Hemans
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28

14
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33

31
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20

12, 14

36
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7
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2

2

18

4, 20, 36

24

10

2
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The Vision of Sir Launfal (long poem)

Sentimental Journal Through France and Italy (novel)

The Bohemian Girl (opera)

Romeo and Juliet (play)

The Snow Queen (fairy tale)

The Lady of the Lake (long poem)

The Battle of Hohenlindin (poem)

The Downfall of Poland (poem)

Bingen on the Rhine (poem)

Edinburgh After Flodden (poem)

Cobbler Keezar’s Vision (poem)

Peep of the Day (novel series)

Alice’s Adventures in Wonderland (novel)

The Vicar of Wakefield (novel)

The Dog at His Master’s Grave (poem)

Nelly of the Hazel Dell (song)

The Lay of the Last Minstrel (long poem)

Hamlet (play)

Ivanhoe (novel)

Farmer’s Advocate (periodical)

The Siege of Valencia (poem)

Curfew Must Not Ring Tonight (poem)

Far Above the Daisies (song)

How Sockery Set a Hen (recitation piece)

Julius Caesar (play)

My Home on the Hill (song)

James Russell Lowell

Lawrence Sterne

Michael William Balfe & Alfred Bunn

William Shakespeare

Hans Christian Andersen

Sir Walter Scott

Thomas Campbell

Thomas Campbell

Caroline Sheriden Norton

William Edmondstoune Aytoun

John Greenleaf Whittier

Favell Lee Mortimer

Lewis Carroll

Oliver Goldsmith

Lydia Sigourney

George Frederick Root

Sir Walter Scott

William Shakespeare

Sir Walter Scott

(unknown)

Felicia Hemans

Rose Hardwick Thorpe

George Cooper & Harrison Millard

(unknown)

William Shakespeare

Andrew W.C. Baker

2

2

2

2

4, 20, 36

5

5

5

5, 19

5

5

7

8

10

11

12, 14

14

15, 20, 26

16

18

18

19

19

19

19, 30

20

Read With Anne
L.M. Montgomery referenced many literary works in Anne of Green Gables.

See how many you can read and then re-read Anne for a richer experience.
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Read With Anne, cont.

Childe Harold’s Pilgrimage (long poem)

Evelyn Hope (poem)

Family Herald and Weekly Star (periodical)

As You Like It (play)

Mary, Queen of Scots (poem)

The Society for the Suppression of Gossip (play)

Fairy Queen (recitation piece)

The Merchant of Venice (play)

Macbeth (play)

All’s Well That Ends Well (play)

Lady Geraldine’s Courtship (poem)

Marmion (long poem)

Lancelot and Elaine (poem)

Ben Hur: A Tale of the Christ (novel)

Kenilworth (novel)

Maidenhood (poem)

An Essay on Criticism (essay)

The Maiden’s Vow (poem)

Rob Roy (novel)

The Brook (poem)

Woman on the Field of Battle (poem)

Ode: Intimations of Immortality (poem)

The Reaper and the Flowers (poem)

Away (poem)

Josiah Allen’s Wife + Samantha series (novels)

Palace of Art (poem)

Pippa Passes (long poem)

Lord Byron

Robert Browning

(unknown)

William Shakespeare

Henry Glassord Bell

T.S. Denison

(unknown)

William Shakespeare

William Shakespeare

William Shakespeare

Elizabeth Barrett Browning

Sir Walter Scott

Alfred Tennyson

Lew Wallace

Sir Walter Scott

Henry Wadsworth Longfellow

Alexander Pope

Caroline Oliphant or Stafford MacGregor

Sir Walter Scott

Alfred Tennyson

Felicia Hemans

William Wordsworth

Henry Wadsworth Longfellow

James Whitcomb Riley

Marietta Holley

Alfred Tennyson

Robert Browning
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